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New Lenox School District 122 PTO
Treasurer Report
September 30, 2025

CHECKING

Beginning Checking $61,491.00
Total Deposits $1,095.54
Total Expenses $820.74
Ending Checking $61,765.80

ALLOCATED FUNDS

Roll forward: 2025/2026 Budget Total

School Account Balances $0 $60,000 $60,000
FASG (Mini-Grants) $0 $24,000 $24,000
Specials/Playground/LRC $0 $12,000 $12,000
PTO Operating Expenses $0 $7,000 $7,000
Teacher Allowances ($40 per certified Staff) $0 $6,400 $6,400
School Sponsored Teacher Appreciation $0 $6,000 $6,000
Junior High Contribution $0 $5,000 $5,000
Lincolnway Scholarships $1,000 $4,000 $5,000
Teacher Appreciation (PTO Contribution) $0 $2,000 $2,000
Theater Production $0 $1,000 $1,000
Insurance $0 $550 $550

Total Allocated Funds $1,000 $127,950 $128,950



6:39 PM
10/15/25

New Lenox Parent Teacher Organization

Reconciliation Detail

Checking, Period Ending 09/30/2025

Type

Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 16 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2025 2167
Check 09/03/2025

Check 09/15/2025  debit
Check 09/22/2025 2138
Check 09/22/2025 2132
Check 09/22/2025 2143
Check 09/22/2025 2134
Check 09/22/2025 2136
Check 09/22/2025 2131
Check 09/22/2025 2130
Check 09/25/2025 2199
Check 09/25/2025 2194
Check 09/25/2025 2191
Check 09/25/2025 2197
Check 09/29/2025  debit
Check 09/30/2025  debit

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 09/23/2025
Deposit 09/30/2025

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 30 items

Check 09/22/2025 2137
Check 09/22/2025 2128
Check 09/22/2025 2139
Check 09/22/2025 2135
Check 09/22/2025 2144
Check 09/22/2025 2145
Check 09/22/2025 2129
Check 09/22/2025 2133
Check 09/22/2025 2147
Check 09/22/2025 2146
Check 09/22/2025 2140
Check 09/22/2025 2141
Check 09/22/2025 2142
Check 09/25/2025 2200
Check 09/25/2025 2201
Check 09/25/2025 2196
Check 09/25/2025 2195
Check 09/25/2025 2193
Check 09/25/2025 2181
Check 09/25/2025 2183
Check 09/25/2025 2184
Check 09/25/2025 2186
Check 09/25/2025 2187
Check 09/25/2025 2189
Check 09/25/2025 2198
Check 09/25/2025 2190
Check 09/25/2025 2182
Check 09/25/2025 2192

Bridget Fettinger

Weebly
Michelle Brock
Ann Trench
Amy Errek
Tanya Vasquez
Mary Nahas
Heather Worden
Colette Welch
Brittany Long
Patti Chimino
Katelin Adeszko
Jennifer Fyke
Amazon

USPS

Kaileigh Picek
Bonnie Drozdek
Lynn O'Malley
Katie Anderson
Kathryn Rauen
Julie Lavey
Gretchen Valenta
Amanda Madler
Katherine Bruni
Amy Mangun
Koren Moore
Susan Thompson
John Bahret
Amanda Henkaline
Annette Vanderwall
Carolyn McEttrick
Beth Mihalovich

Jill Jandacek
Colleen Deckinga
Jaclyn Peele

Amy Rohan
Caroline Gheorghiu
Mary Rush

Alexis Troy

Ashley Boone
Anne Ginley
Katherine Kyriaco...
Laura O'Shaughn...

Cir

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
61,491.00
-100.00 -100.00
-7.50 -107.50
-144.00 -251.50
-40.00 -291.50
-40.00 -331.50
-40.00 -371.50
-40.00 -411.50
-40.00 -451.50
-40.00 -491.50
-40.00 -531.50
-40.00 -571.50
-40.00 -611.50
-40.00 -651.50
-37.16 -688.66
-122.38 -811.04
-9.70 -820.74
-820.74 -820.74
1,095.00 1,095.00
0.54 1,095.54
1,095.54 1,095.54
274.80 274.80
274.80 61,765.80
-40.00 -40.00
-40.00 -80.00
-40.00 -120.00
-40.00 -160.00
-40.00 -200.00
-40.00 -240.00
-40.00 -280.00
-40.00 -320.00
-40.00 -360.00
-40.00 -400.00
-39.97 -439.97
-32.95 -472.92
-17.98 -490.90
-40.00 -530.90
-40.00 -570.90
-40.00 -610.90
-40.00 -650.90
-40.00 -690.90
-40.00 -730.90
-40.00 -770.90
-40.00 -810.90
-40.00 -850.90
-40.00 -890.90
-40.00 -930.90
-39.95 -970.85
-39.67 -1,010.52
-39.43 -1,049.95
-38.56 -1,088.51
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New Lenox Parent Teacher Organization

Reconciliation Detail
Checking, Period Ending 09/30/2025

Type Date Num Name
Check 09/25/2025 2185 Bridget O'Brien
Check 09/25/2025 2188 Julie Planera

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 09/30/2025

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 42 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

10/09/2025
10/09/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/14/2025

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

2242
2241

Golden Gate Nur...
Bruggeman, Hurs...
Amie Kraatz
Jeanne laciancio
Johanna Kumke
Jennifer Bendy
Shannon McNulty
Jessica Kolenda
Leigh Buell
Jennifer Brown
Sara Schranz
Michelle Malito
Rebecca Coulson
Jennifer McCure
Deborah Kedzior
Tessa Werve
Elizabeth Darin
Megan James
Michele Willis
Thomas Siegel
Anne Marie Proff
Elizabeth Deckinga
Jeanine Tustin
Casey Orellano
Tiffany Esser
Michelle Hence
Nicole Mitchell
Diana Ciocci
Tanya Stevens
Danielle Galminas
Rebecca Schwar...
Lisa O'Donnell
John Wettergren
Valerie Baumgard
Jennifer Kennedy
Anita Alvarez
Isabella Marin
Kelsey Hanson
Mallory Jamnik
Carrie Hosteny
Deanne Suarez
Bruns & Bruns, Li...

Amount Balance
-38.51 -1,127.02
-37.21 -1,164.23

-1,164.23 -1,164.23
-1,164.23 -1,164.23
-889.43 60,601.57
-500.00 -500.00
-50.00 -550.00
-40.00 -590.00
-40.00 -630.00
-40.00 -670.00
-40.00 -710.00
-40.00 -750.00
-40.00 -790.00
-40.00 -830.00
-40.00 -870.00
-40.00 -910.00
-40.00 -950.00
-40.00 -990.00
-40.00 -1,030.00
-40.00 -1,070.00
-40.00 -1,110.00
-40.00 -1,150.00
-40.00 -1,190.00
-40.00 -1,230.00
-40.00 -1,270.00
-40.00 -1,310.00
-40.00 -1,350.00
-40.00 -1,390.00
-40.00 -1,430.00
-40.00 -1,470.00
-40.00 -1,510.00
-40.00 -1,550.00
-40.00 -1,590.00
-40.00 -1,630.00
-40.00 -1,670.00
-39.60 -1,709.60
-39.45 -1,749.05
-39.05 -1,788.10
-37.98 -1,826.08
-37.40 -1,863.48
-36.86 -1,900.34
-36.45 -1,936.79
-36.00 -1,972.79
-35.74 -2,008.53
-32.68 -2,041.21
-31.45 -2,072.66
-1,400.00 -3,472.66
-3,472.66 -3,472.66
-3,472.66 -3,472.66
-4,362.09 57,128.91
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